PIN: 20-30-426-029-0000



Note Amount: \$525,000.00 Loan Number: UFG04982tul Recording Requested By/Return To: Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. 2727 Spring Creek Drive Spring, TX 77373

Blin Assignment of Mor gage/Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage/De d of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 8909 S. Yale Ave., Tulsa, OK 74137, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. and existing under the laws of DC (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 27.7 Spring Creek Drive, Spring, TX 77373, a certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust dated December 11, 2008 made and executed by Honard French and Queen French, Husband and Wife, to and in favor of Urban Financial Group Inc., upon the following described property situated in COOK County, State of ILLINOIS:

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 20 IN ENGLEFIELD, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH LAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly Known As: 7726 S Marshfield Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60620

such Mortgage/Deed of Trust having been given to secure pay	ment of \$525,000.00, (Maximum Principal Amo	our.) vhich
Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.	, at page	(or as
No. 0905822119) of the Public	Records of COOK	`
County, State of Thinks, together with the note(s)) and obligations therein described and the mone	ey due and to
become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to a		•
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its succe conditions of the above-described Mortgage/Deed of Trust.	essor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terr	ms and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has exec	cuted this Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trus	st on
<u>8-29</u> ,20/3.		
	By: Urban Financ	cial Group Inc. (Assignor)
	(Signature)	

(Print Name & Title)

Meltssa Epting-Assistant VP

1329857051 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



COUNTY OF TULSA		
On 8 9913 before me, said County/City and State, personally appeared	ADVI LUMY a Notary Public in and for personally)r
	v evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is are subscribed to the	•
	ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	
	rson(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed	
the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ALCONOMICAL AND	
Carrie VIII	Notary Public Oklahoma	
Notary Public	—— 3 (NO OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SE	
Notary Fublic	ACAIL KERBY & Without County &	
My Commission Expires:	Commit. Wit. 05009906	

Ox		
O,		
) <u>/</u>	
	1	
	0,	
	4	
	17,	
	4	
	3,	
	Office	

COLUMN OF OTHER ATTORNEY